(Loss) from operations   (1,587)   39   (1,548)
Finance expense   -   -   -
Finance income   6   -   6
Net Financing expense (income)   (6)   -   (6)
Net loss and other comprehensive loss for the period   $ 1,581  $ (39)  $ 1,542

Basic and diluted loss per share   $ 0.10  $ 0.00  $ 0.10

Adjustments to the Statement of Cash Flows for the three months ended February 28, 2011
Consistent with the Company’s accounting policy under IAS 7, Statement of Cash Flows, interest paid and received have been moved to the body of the
Statement of Cash Flows, as an element of cash flows from investing activities or financing activities whereas it was previously disclosed as supplementary
information. There are no material differences between the statement of cash flows presented under IFRS and the statement of cash flows presented under
previous Canadian GAAP.

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss
for the nine months ended February 28, 2011

   Effect of
   Canadian   transition to
  Note  GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

REVENUE   $ -  $ -  $ -

EXPENSES
Research and development  b (ii)   1,852   129   1,981
General and administrative  b (ii)   1,680   195   1,875
Stock-based compensation  b (ii)   367   (367)   -
Depreciation of equipment  b (ii)   41   (41)   -
Operating expenses   3,940   (84)   3,856
(Loss) from operations   (3,940)   84   (3,856)
Finance expense   71   -   71
Finance income   (10)   -   (10)
Net Financing expense (income)   61   -   61
Net loss and other comprehensive loss for the period   $ 4,001  $ (84)  $ 3,917

Basic and diluted loss per share   $ 0.32   -   0.32

23

LORUS THERAPEUTICS INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)
Three and nine months ended February 29, 2012 and February 28, 2011
(Tabular amounts are in 000’s)

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss
for the year ended May 31, 2011

   Effect of
   Canadian   transition to
  Note  GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

REVENUE   $ -  $ -  $ -

EXPENSES
Research and development  b (ii)   2,298   220   2,518
General and administrative  b (ii)   2,101   319   2,420
Stock-based compensation  b (ii)   526   (526)   -
Depreciation of equipment  b (ii)   56   (56)   -
Operating expenses   4,981   (43)   4,938
(Loss) from operations   (4,981)   43   (4,938)
Interest expense   71   -   71
Interest income   (14)   -   (14)
Net financing expense (income)   57   -   57
Net Loss and other comprehensive loss for the period   5,038   (43)   4,995

Basic and diluted loss per share   $ 0.38  $ 0.00   0.38

Adjustments to the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended May 31, 2011

Consistent with the Company’s accounting policy under IAS 7, Statement of Cash Flows, interest paid and received have been moved to the body of the
Statement of Cash Flows, as an element of cash flows from investing activities or financing activities whereas it was previously disclosed as supplementary
information. There are no material differences between the statement of cash flows presented under IFRS and the statement of cash flows presented under

[…]

(Loss) from operations   (1,587)   39   (1,548)
Finance expense   —   —   —
Finance income   6   —   6
Net Financing expense (income)   (6)   —   (6)
Net loss and other comprehensive loss for the period   $ 1,581  $ (39)  $ 1,542

 Basic and diluted loss per share   $ 0.10  $ 0.00  $ 0.10

Adjustments to the Statement of Cash Flows for the three months ended February 28, 2011

Consistent with the Company’s accounting policy under IAS 7, Statement of Cash Flows, interest paid and received have been moved to the body of the Statement of Cash
Flows, as an element of cash flows from investing activities or financing activities whereas it was previously disclosed as supplementary information. There are no material
differences between the statement of cash flows presented under IFRS and the statement of cash flows presented under previous Canadian GAAP.

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss
for the nine months ended February 28, 2011

   Effect of
   Canadian   transition to
 Note  GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

REVENUE   $ —  $ —  $ —

EXPENSES
Research and development b (ii)   1,852   129   1,981
General and administrative b (ii)   1,680   195   1,875
Stock-based compensation b (ii)   367   (367)   —
Depreciation of equipment b (ii)   41   (41)   —
Operating expenses   3,940   (84)   3,856
(Loss) from operations   (3,940)   84   (3,856)
Finance expense   71   —   71
Finance income   (10)   —   (10)
Net Financing expense (income)   61   —   61
Net loss and other comprehensive loss for the period   $ 4,001  $ (84)  $ 3,917

 Basic and diluted loss per share   $ 0.32  $ 0.00   0.32

13

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss
for the year ended May 31, 2011

   Effect of
   Canadian   transition to
 Note  GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

REVENUE   $ —  $ —  $ —

EXPENSES
Research and development b (ii)   2,298   220   2,518
General and administrative b (ii)   2,101   319   2,420
Stock-based compensation b (ii)   526   (526)   —
Depreciation of equipment b (ii)   56   (56)   —
Operating expenses   4,981   (43)   4,938
(Loss) from operations   (4,981)   43   (4,938)
Interest expense   71   —   71
Interest income   (14)   —   (14)
Net financing expense (income)   57   —   57
Net Loss and other comprehensive loss for the period   5,038   (43)   4,995

 Basic and diluted loss per share   $ 0.38  $ 0.00   0.38

Adjustments to the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended May 31, 2011

Consistent with the Company’s accounting policy under IAS 7, Statement of Cash Flows, interest paid and received have been moved to the body of the Statement of Cash
Flows, as an element of cash flows from investing activities or financing activities whereas it was previously disclosed as supplementary information. There are no material
differences between the statement of cash flows presented under IFRS and the statement of cash flows presented under previous Canadian GAAP.